      Neles™ ValvGuard™
VG9000F
Rev. 2.1
1. CONFIGURATION PARAMETERS
 Visibility by Device Usage
Parameter Name Values Safety Hybrid On/Off Default value Valid range Unit

x x x EnG
2. TYPE CODING
VALVGUARD VG9000F
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.  8.
VG 9 2 15 F E6  / R01
7. OPTIONS
J
External junction box, 2 pcs M20x1.5 conduit entries.
Junction box for FF and 24 VDC wiring. Junction box is attached to
the standard enclosure. If limit switches (8. sign) are not specified,
extension housing is excluded.
Y Special construction, to be specified.
1. PRODUCT GROUP
VG
Neles ValvGuard VG9000F, Intelligent Safety Solenoid.
TÜV Rheinland SIL 3 certified according to IEC 61508.
6. APPROVALS FOR HAZARDOUS AREAS
X
ATEX and IECEx certifications:
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga
II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T95 °C...T125 °C Da
II 2 G Ex ib IIC T6...T4 Gb
II 2 D Ex ib IIIC T95 °C...T125 °C Db
Temperature range: T4 or T125 °C: < +80 °C; T5 or T110 °C: < +65 °C;
T6 or T95 °C: < +50 °C.
II 3 G Ex nA IIC T6...T4 Gc
II 3 G Ex ic IIC T6...T4 Gc
II 3 D Ex ic IIIC T95 °C...T125 °C Dc
Temperature range: T4 or T125 °C: < +85 °C; T5 or T110 °C: < +75 °C;
T6 or T95 °C: < +60 °C.
Available with or without limit switches. See 9. sign for available
options.
X8
CCC (Chinese) certification:
Ex ia IIC T4~T6 Ga  Ex iaD 20 T95/T110/T125
Ex ib IIC T4~T6 Gb  Ex ibD 21 T95/T110/T125
Ex ic IIC T4~T6 Gc  Ex icD 22 T95/T110/T125
Ex nA IIC T4~T6 Gc
Available with or without limit switches. See 9. sign for available
options.
E2
cCSAus certification:
Class I, Div 1, Groups B, C, D; Class II, Div 1, Groups E, F, G; Class
III; T6...T4, Enclosure type 4X
Ex d IIC T6...T4
AEx d IIC T6...T4
Ex tb IIIC T100 °C IP66
AEx tb IIIC T100 °C IP66
T4: -40 °C to +85 °C; T5: <+75 °C; T6: <+60 °C.
Available with or without limit switches. See 9. sign for available
options.
1/2" NPT conduit entries. No glass window.
E5
INMETRO certifications:
Ex db IIC T6...T4 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T80 °C... T105 °C Db IP66
Available with or without limit switches. See 9. sign for available
options.
E6
ATEX and IECEx certifications:
II 2 GD
Ex d IIC T6...T4 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T80 °C...T105 °C Db IP66
Temperature range: Ta according to separate table (see certificate).
Available with or without limit switches. See 9. sign for available
options.
E8
CCC (Chinese) certification:
Ex d IIC T4~T6 Gb
Ex tD A21 IP66 T80°C/T95°C/T105°C